

Anthos Fund & Asset Management awarded B Corp certification

Zug, Switzerland, 22 October 2024 – COFRA Holding AG ("COFRA") is pleased to announce that Anthos Fund & Asset Management (Anthos) is now B Corp certified, joining a global movement of 9000 companies which promote a more sustainable and fairer society.

Anthos is the second of COFRA's businesses to become B Corp certified, following Sunrock's certification in June this year.

The B Corp certification is recognition of Anthos' role in fostering a more responsible capital system, where the pursuit of profit is balanced with the need for positive impact on people and the planet. It confirms Anthos' long-term commitment to greater sustainability, since B Corps must be recertified every three years to maintain their standing.

Boudewijn Beerkens, COFRA Holding CEO, commented: "Congratulations to Anthos Fund & Asset Management on becoming the second of COFRA's businesses – after Sunrock - to achieve B Corp certification. All our businesses are constantly striving to improve their positive impact and this is a pleasing sign of Anthos' progress."

-Ends-

Media contact:

Kieran Toohey COFRA Holding +31 6 129 76 813 Press@cofraholding.com





About COFRA Holding

COFRA Holding AG is a privately held group of companies active in various business sectors, including asset management (Anthos Fund & Asset Management), private equity (Bregal), apparel retail (C&A), real estate investments (Redevco), renewable energy (Sunrock) and sustainable food (Dalsem, Ontario Plants Propagation). Headquartered in Switzerland, the group employs more than 60,000 people across its business operations in Europe, the Americas and Asia. Each business operates in a spirit of engaged entrepreneurship while striving to be a "force for good" in the world – a guiding principle that has characterised the Brenninkmeijer family owners' activities for six generations, since the founding of C&A in 1841. For more information, see www.cofraholding.com.

